RESOLUTION NO. 383

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Prineville, Oregon, has been empowered, under authority of Ordinance No. 562 to establish traffic control by resolution;

AND WHEREAS, traffic conditions at the intersection of Southeast Second and Holly Street warrant the installation of traffic stop signs on the north and south side of Holly Street; Southeast Second,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that traffic stop signs shall be installed at the intersection of Southeast Second and Holly Street on the north and south side of Holly Street. Southeast Second

Passed by the City Council this 10^{th} day of AUG, 1971. Approved by the Mayor this $1/t^{th}$ day of AUG, 1971.

William P. Holtsclaw, Mayor

Jim Watson, City Recorder